	28 - 2003
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ 1023	349464
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Toobee Co., Ltd.</u>
Toshiharu Suzuki	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕞 No	537
3. Nature of conveyance:	Or St
Assignment Green	Street Address: <u>58-1 Kamoda</u> ,
Security Agreement Grange of Name Other	Saya, Ama,
	Japan City: <u>Aichi</u> State:Zip:
Execution Date: 1/7/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applied	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1 / 7 /
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
All alone Application No.(a)	
Additional numbers att	ached? ⊒ Yes 🖾 No 29/174615
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
NameIrving_Keschner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address, 21515 Howthorpo Pland	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 21515 Hawthorne Blvd.	
Suite 1150	
CitypranceState:CAZip:90731	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Irving Keschner	January/6, 20
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total nymber of pages including cove Mai/ documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments
Washington	• •-
/24/2003 NBERHE 00000127 29174615 Washington,	
Washington	
/24/2003 NBERHE 00000127 29174615 Washington,	
/24/2003 NBERHE 00000127 29174615 Washington,	PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tochiharu Suzuki of Shiroko, Suzuka City, Mie.510.0743 Japan have invented a new and useful EXHAUST SELENCER for which an application for United States Latters Patent filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, TOOBEE CO., LTD., a business entity having its principal place of business at 58-1 Kamoda, Saya, Ama, Aichi, 496-0915, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent-which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Toshiharu Suzuki, by these presents, do hereby-sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TOOBEE CO., LTD., its successors, and assigns my entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said TOOBEE CO., LTD., its successors, and assigns.

Jannary 7. 2003

F 12 512

Toshiharu Suzuki

Forms\assien.Suzuki

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003**